Public Notice – Lift Station Overflow

On January 22, 2023 Pageland Public Works discovered that the Mungo Street Lift Station was overflowing. At this time the overflowing has stopped and the station is being pumped down. South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control was notified immediately of the incident, and the Town of Pageland is following all directives given by SCDHEC.